

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29331/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in SA No. 30/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

AUGUSTINE PEREIRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANCIS XAVIER LOBO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, adv.

Ms. Binola Devi, Adv.for

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Original Record shall be requisitioned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master