

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7460 OF 2008

AUGUSTINE PEREIRA AND ANR.

...Appellants

Vs.

SHRI FRANCIS XAVIER LOBO & ORS.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Though service is complete, but nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants and perused the record of the case.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[K.M. JOSEPH]

New Delhi;  
December 4, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7460/2008

AUGUSTINE PEREIRA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI FRANCIS XAVIER LOBO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Original Record available in registry)

Date : 04-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.Pending application, if any, shall also stand  
disposed of.(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)